Incident Date
2021-08-27
2021-08-31
2021-08-31
2021-09-02

2021-09-05
2021-09-13
2021-09-16
2021-09-21

2021-09-21
2021-09-23
2021-10-07
2021-10-09

2021-10-29
2021-11-03
2021-11-07

2021-11-08
2021-11-08
2021-11-09
2021-11-17
2021-11-17
2021-11-19
2021-11-24
2021-12-05

Incident Location

Towers Hall - South

Bridgman Hall

Social Media

On Campus - University Owned

In Residence Halls - University Owned
Social Media

On Campus - University Owned
Governors Hall

On Campus - University Owned
On Campus - University Owned
On Campus - University Owned
Off-Campus in Eau Claire (e.g bars, student rentals)

On Campus - University Owned
In Residence Halls - University Owned
In Residence Halls - University Owned

Towers Hall - South

Murray Hall

On Campus

Murray Hall

In Residence Halls - University Owned
Towers Hall - South

In Residence Halls - University Owned
On Campus - University Owned

Incident Summary

Comments degrading to those with mental health concerns

Gender biased anatomy drawing on poster

Trigger warning request

Racist, LGBTQ#+, gender, religious biased comments yelled at passersby

US flag stolen

Complaint concerning LGBTQ biased program action.
LGBTQ+ biased language in classroom discussion
Student surrounded and taunted with racist stereotypes

LGBTQ+ biased language in classroom

Gender biased comments

Racist lecture content reported.

Person making gender biased comments and gestures in off-campus
location.

Student used racist language in discussion.

Racist vandalism to a bulletin board

Racist language yelled from aroom.

Gender biased sign posted on restroom.

Gender biased note on door.

Gender biased sign posted on bathroom.
LGBTQ+ biased comments used by roommates.
Racist, sexist, and ablest words yelled in hallway
LGBTQ biased graffiti in elevator

Racist bullying occurringin hall

LGBTQ+ comments by a student

General Notes

Spoke with resident about concerns.

Removed poster

Reviewed. No further action taken.

Policeresponded and addressed illegal behavior as allowed by the 1st
amendment. Offered support to targets.

Case reviewed, No further action taken.

Referred to Department. Support offered to reporter.

Referred to Department. Support offered to reporter.

Referred to Housing staff. Initiated building-wide meeting to clarify
University values and request assistance in identifying perpetrators.
Offered support to target.

Referred to Department. Support offered to target.

Referred to DOS.

Referred to Affirmative Action. Support offered to target.

Reviewed and offered support to reporter.

Referred to Dean of Student and support offered to target.

Referred to Housing and investigated. Support offered to target.
Referred to Housing. Investigation and followed up with student in
judicial meeting. Offered support to target.

Sign removed.

Removed note and had educational conversation with students.
Removed sign

Referred to Housing. Investigated and followed up with students.
Met with student through judicial process

Cleaned from elevator.

Judicial meeting with identified offender.

Educational conversation with student and offered support to target.



2021-12-13
2021-12-14
2021-12-17

2022-01-29

2022-02-06
2022-02-07
2022-02-09

2022-02-27
2022-03-05

2022-03-05
2022-03-05
2022-04-02

2022-04-05
2022-04-13
2022-04-19
2022-04-20

2022-04-25
2022-05-02
2022-05-04
2022-05-08

2022-07-10

Social Media
On Campus
Bridgman Hall

Bridgman Hall

Haymarket Landing
On Campus - University Owned
Towers Hall - South

On Campus - University Owned
Towers Hall - North

Towers Hall - South
In Residence Halls - University Owned

Oak Ridge Hall

On Campus - University Owned
Towers Hall - North

Horan Hall

On Campus

On Campus - University Owned
On Campus - University Owned
Towers Hall - North

Towers Hall - North

Ablist Tshirt design reported.
LGBTQ+ biased comments from faculty member
Racist language written on poster

Racist commentsin lobby by student

Student used LGBTQ+ biased language toward hisroommate

LGBTQ+ biased comments by faculty
Racist language used by student.

Racist information presented by faculty
LGBTQ+vandalism

LGBTQbiased slur yelled by athlete
Pride posterstorn down
National Origin biased comments from roommate

Gender biased graffiti on bulletin board.
Racist questioning by faculty

LGBTQ biased vandalism

Racist graffiti on poster.

Jokes about mental health by faculty member
Mental Health discrimination concern
Gender discriminatory classroom activity

Racists taunts from residence hall window and items thrown from

window
Summer campers made racist statement

Reviewed and no further action taken.
Referred to department chair for review
Email send to wing restating University values and denouncing graffiti

Referred to Housing and had an educational conversation with
student.

Referred to Housing. Investigated and addressed in judicial meeting.
Referred to Dept Chair for follow up.

At request of reporter, no action was taken. Community standards
meeting was held on the floor and included discussion of inclusive
language.

Referred to Department.

Referred to Housing. Investigated and followed up with student in
judicial process.

Posted floor community standards and had some floor meetings.
Referred to Housing. Target offered support and assisted in amoveto a
new room.

Removed notes from bulletin board.

Referred to Department.

Perpetratorsidentified and participated in the judicial process.
Removed graffiti and did active and passive anti-racist programming on
floor.

Forwarded to Affirmative Action for follow up.

Referred to Affirmative Action for follow up.

Referred to Affirmative Action for follow up.

Perpetratorsidentified and participated in judicial process

Discussed with coach



