Incident Date	Incident Location	Incident Summary	General Notes
2021-08-27	Towers Hall - South	Comments degrading to those with mental health concerns	Spoke with resident about concerns.
2021-08-31	Bridgman Hall	Gender biased anatomy drawing on poster	Removed poster
2021-08-31	Social Media	Trigger warning request	Reviewed. No further action taken.
2021-09-02	On Campus - University Owned	Racist, LGBTQ+, gender, religious biased comments yelled at passersby	Police responded and addressed illegal behavior as allowed by the 1st amendment. Offered support to targets.
2021-09-05	In Residence Halls - University Owned	US flag stolen	Case reviewed, No further action taken.
2021-09-13	Social Media	Complaint concerning LGBTQ biased program action.	Referred to Department. Support offered to reporter.
2021-09-16	On Campus - University Owned	LGBTQ+ biased language in classroom discussion	Referred to Department. Support offered to reporter.
2021-09-21	Governors Hall	Student surrounded and taunted with racist stereotypes	Referred to Housing staff. Initiated building-wide meeting to clarify University values and request assistance in identifying perpetrators. Offered support to target.
2021-09-21	On Campus - University Owned	LGBTQ+ biased language in classroom	Referred to Department. Support offered to target.
2021-09-23	On Campus - University Owned	Gender biased comments	Referred to DOS.
2021-10-07	On Campus - University Owned	Racist lecture content reported.	Referred to Affirmative Action. Support offered to target.
2021-10-09	Off-Campus in Eau Claire (e.g bars, student rentals)	Person making gender biased comments and gestures in off-campus location.	Reviewed and offered support to reporter.
2021-10-29	On Campus - University Owned	Student used racist language in discussion.	Referred to Dean of Student and support offered to target.
2021-11-03	In Residence Halls - University Owned	Racist vandalism to a bulletin board	Referred to Housing and investigated. Support offered to target.
2021-11-07	In Residence Halls - University Owned	Racist language yelled from a room.	Referred to Housing. Investigation and followed up with student in judicial meeting. Offered support to target.
2021-11-08	Towers Hall - South	Gender biased sign posted on restroom.	Sign removed.
2021-11-08	Murray Hall	Gender biased note on door.	Removed note and had educational conversation with students.
2021-11-09	On Campus	Gender biased sign posted on bathroom.	Removed sign
2021-11-17	Murray Hall	LGBTQ+ biased comments used by roommates.	Referred to Housing. Investigated and followed up with students.
2021-11-17	In Residence Halls - University Owned	Racist, sexist, and ablest words yelled in hallway	Met with student through judicial process
2021-11-19	Towers Hall - South	LGBTQ biased graffiti in elevator	Cleaned from elevator.
2021-11-24	In Residence Halls - University Owned	Racist bullying occurring in hall	Judicial meeting with identified offender.
2021-12-05	On Campus - University Owned	LGBTQ+ comments by a student	Educational conversation with student and offered support to target.

2021-12-13	Social Media	Ablist Tshirt design reported.	Reviewed and no further action taken.
2021-12-14	On Campus	LGBTQ+ biased comments from faculty member	Referred to department chair for review
2021-12-17	Bridgman Hall	Racist language written on poster	Email send to wing restating University values and denouncing graffiti
2022-01-29	Bridgman Hall	Racist comments in lobby by student	Referred to Housing and had an educational conversation with student.
2022-02-06	Haymarket Landing	Student used LGBTQ+ biased language toward his roommate	Referred to Housing. Investigated and addressed in judicial meeting.
2022-02-07	On Campus - University Owned	LGBTQ+ biased comments by faculty	Referred to Dept Chair for follow up.
2022-02-09	Towers Hall - South	Racist language used by student.	At request of reporter, no action was taken. Community standards meeting was held on the floor and included discussion of inclusive language.
2022-02-27	On Campus - University Owned	Racist information presented by faculty	Referred to Department.
2022-03-05	Towers Hall - North	LGBTQ+ vandalism	Referred to Housing. Investigated and followed up with student in judicial process.
2022-03-05		LGBTQ biased slur yelled by athlete	
2022-03-05	Towers Hall - South	Pride posters torn down	Posted floor community standards and had some floor meetings.
2022-04-02	In Residence Halls - University Owned	National Origin biased comments from roommate	Referred to Housing. Target offered support and assisted in a move to a new room.
2022-04-05	Oak Ridge Hall	Gender biased graffiti on bulletin board.	Removed notes from bulletin board.
2022-04-13	On Campus - University Owned	Racist questioning by faculty	Referred to Department.
2022-04-19	Towers Hall - North	LGBTQ biased vandalism	Perpetrators identified and participated in the judicial process.
2022-04-20	Horan Hall	Racist graffiti on poster.	Removed graffiti and did active and passive anti-racist programming on floor.
2022-04-25	On Campus	Jokes about mental health by faculty member	Forwarded to Affirmative Action for follow up.
2022-05-02	On Campus - University Owned	Mental Health discrimination concern	Referred to Affirmative Action for follow up.
2022-05-04	On Campus - University Owned	Gender discriminatory classroom activity	Referred to Affirmative Action for follow up.
2022-05-08	Towers Hall - North	Racists taunts from residence hall window and items thrown from window	Perpetrators identified and participated in judicial process
2022-07-10	Towers Hall - North	Summer campers made racist statement	Discussed with coach